CODES AND BARCODES
Two Letter Code Order

2 LETTER 3 LETTER AGENCY BARCODES
AB BUR Salem Township Library 1279
AD DOR Dorr Township Library 1341
AF FEN Fennville District Library 1342
AH HOP Hopkins District Library 1351
AL MOL Leighton Township Library 1280
AS STD Saugatuck-Douglas District Library 1371
AW WAY Henika District Library 1349
BF FRE Freeport District Library 1343
BH HAS Hastings Public Library 1348
BM MID Thornapple Kellogg School & Community Library 1373
EC CED Cedar Springs Public Library 1396
ES SPA Sparta Carnegie Township Library 1372
GC GRC Grand Rapids Public Library Van Belkum Branch 1307
GM GMS Grand Rapids Public Library Madison Square 1307
GN GNW Grand Rapids Public Library West Leonard Branch 1307
GO GRO Grand Rapids Public Library Ottawa Hills Branch 1307
GR GRM Grand Rapids Public Library Main 1307
GS GRS Grand Rapids Public Library Seymour Branch 1307
GW GRW Grand Rapids Public Library West Side Branch 1307
GY GRY Grand Rapids Public Library Yankee Clipper 1307
HH Holland Heights 24-Hour Library 1309
HN HNB Herrick North Branch 1309
HO HOL Herrick District Library 1309
HP Holland Park Twp 24-Hour Library 1309
HT Holland Township 24-Hour Library 1309
IB BEL Alvah N. Belding Memorial Library 1395
IC ION lonia Community Library 1347
IL LKO Lake Odessa Community Library 1289
IS SAR Saranac Clarksville District Library Saranac Library 1370
A% CLA Saranac Clarksville District Library Clarksville 2004
KDL ADA Kent District Library Amy Van Andel Library (Ada) 1298, 1297
KDL ALP Kent District Library Alpine Township Branch 1298, 1297
KDL ALT Kent District Library Alto Branch 1298, 1297
KDL BKM Kent District Library Bookmobile 1298, 1297
KDL BYR Kent District Library Byron Township Branch 1298, 1297
KDL CAL Kent District Library Caledonia Township Branch 1298, 1297
KDL CAS Kent District Library Cascade Township Branch 1298, 1297
KDL COM Kent District Library Comstock Park Branch 1298, 1297
KDL EGR Kent District Library East Grand Rapids Branch 1298, 1297
KDL GNS Kent District Library Gaines Township Branch 1298, 1297
KDL GDV Kent District Library Grandville Branch 1298, 1297

Revised 1/30/2026



KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
KDL
LL
MA
MC
ME
MG
MH
MK
ML
NC
NF
NG
NH
NN
NW
OA
oC
oG
OH
OJ
oL
(ON
(0)
SF
SM
SW
UA
UB
ub
UE
UH
UK
UL
UM
UN
uo

GTN
SC
KEL
KWD
LOW
PFD
ROC
SAN
SPE
TYR
WAL
WYO
LLC
CAR
CRY
EDM
GRE
HOW

LVW
CRO
FMT
GNT
HES
NEW
WCL
ALL
COO
JEN
HUD
JAM
GDH
SPL
ZEE
FRU
MUS
WHI

MCB
DAL
EGE
HLT

MADL
NOR
MON

Kent District Library Grattan Township Express
Kent District Library Service & Meeting Center
Kent District Library Kelloggsville Branch

Kent District Library Kentwood (Richard L. Root)
Kent District Library Englehardt (Lowell) Branch
Kent District Library Plainfield Township Branch
Kent District Library Krause Memorial (Rockford)
Kent District Library Nelson Township/Sand Lake
Kent District Library Spencer Township Branch
Kent District Library Tyrone Township Branch
Kent District Library Walker Branch

Kent District Library Wyoming Branch & LBPH
Lakeland Library Cooperative

Carson City Public Library

Crystal Community Library

Home Township Library

Flat River Community Library

Timothy C. Hauenstein Reynolds Township Library
Tamarack District Library Bookmobile
Tamarack District Library

Croton Township Library

Fremont Area District Library

Grant Area District Library

Hesperia Community Library

Newaygo Area District Library

White Cloud Community Library

Allendale Township Library

Coopersville Area District Library

Georgetown Township Public Library

Gary Byker Memorial Library of Hudsonville
Patmos Library

Loutit District Library

Spring Lake District Library

Howard Miller Public Library

Fruitport District Library

Hackley Public Library

White Lake Community Library

Muskegon Area District Library Laketon Township
Muskegon Area District Library Muskegon
Muskegon Area District Library Dalton Branch
Muskegon Area District Library Egelston Branch
Muskegon Area District Library Holton Branch
Muskegon Area District Library Bookmobile
Muskegon Area District Library LVPD

Muskegon Area District Library Administration
Muskegon Area District Library Norton Shores
Muskegon Area District Library Montague Branch

Revised 1/30/2026

1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,
1298,

1306
1284
1384
1285
1345
1369
1287
1287
2005
1286
2003
2001
2000
1288
1394
1340
1344
1352
1282
1367
1374
1376
2006
1346
1375
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368

1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297
1297



uT
uu
uv
uw

MUH
RAV
WAL

Muskegon Area District Library Outreach Van
Muskegon Area District Library Muskegon Heights
Muskegon Area District Library Ravenna Branch
Muskegon Area District Library North Muskegon
MiILibraryCard

Non-Resident

Temporary

Revised 1/30/2026

1368
1368
1368
1368
9999
0000
7777



