

# CODES AND BARCODES

## Two Letter Code Order

2 LETTER	3 LETTER	AGENCY	BARCODES
AB	BUR	Salem Township Library	1279
AD	DOR	Dorr Township Library	1341
AF	FEN	Fennville District Library	1342
AH	HOP	Hopkins District Library	1351
AL	MOL	Leighton Township Library	1280
AS	STD	Saugatuck-Douglas District Library	1371
AW	WAY	Henika District Library	1349
BF	FRE	Freeport District Library	1343
BH	HAS	Hastings Public Library	1348
BM	MID	Thornapple Kellogg School & Community Library	1373
EC	CED	Cedar Springs Public Library	1396
ES	SPA	Sparta Carnegie Township Library	1372
GC	GRC	Grand Rapids Public Library Van Belkum Branch	1307
GM	GMS	Grand Rapids Public Library Madison Square	1307
GN	GNW	Grand Rapids Public Library West Leonard Branch	1307
GO	GRO	Grand Rapids Public Library Ottawa Hills Branch	1307
GR	GRM	Grand Rapids Public Library Main	1307
GS	GRS	Grand Rapids Public Library Seymour Branch	1307
GW	GRW	Grand Rapids Public Library West Side Branch	1307
GY	GRY	Grand Rapids Public Library Yankee Clipper	1307
HH		Holland Heights 24-Hour Library	1309
HN	HNB	Herrick North Branch	1309
HO	HOL	Herrick District Library	1309
HP		Holland Park Twp 24-Hour Library	1309
HT		Holland Township 24-Hour Library	1309
IB	BEL	Alvah N. Belding Memorial Library	1395
IC	ION	Ionia Community Library	1347
IL	LKO	Lake Odessa Community Library	1289
IS	SAR	Saranac Clarksville District Library Saranac Library	1370
IV	CLA	Saranac Clarksville District Library Clarksville	2004
KDL	ADA	Kent District Library Amy Van Andel Library (Ada)	1298, 1297
KDL	ALP	Kent District Library Alpine Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	ALT	Kent District Library Alto Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	BKM	Kent District Library Bookmobile	1298, 1297
KDL	BYR	Kent District Library Byron Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	CAL	Kent District Library Caledonia Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	CAS	Kent District Library Cascade Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	COM	Kent District Library Comstock Park Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	EGR	Kent District Library East Grand Rapids Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	GNS	Kent District Library Gaines Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	GDV	Kent District Library Grandville Branch	1298, 1297

KDL	GTN	Kent District Library Grattan Township Express	1298, 1297
KDL	SC	Kent District Library Service & Meeting Center	1298, 1297
KDL	KEL	Kent District Library Kelloggsville Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	KWD	Kent District Library Kentwood (Richard L. Root)	1298, 1297
KDL	LOW	Kent District Library Englehardt (Lowell) Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	PFD	Kent District Library Plainfield Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	ROC	Kent District Library Krause Memorial (Rockford)	1298, 1297
KDL	SAN	Kent District Library Nelson Township/Sand Lake	1298, 1297
KDL	SPE	Kent District Library Spencer Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	TYR	Kent District Library Tyrone Township Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	WAL	Kent District Library Walker Branch	1298, 1297
KDL	WYO	Kent District Library Wyoming Branch & LBPH	1298, 1297
LL	LLC	Lakeland Library Cooperative	1306
MA	CAR	Carson City Public Library	1284
MC	CRY	Crystal Community Library	1384
ME	EDM	Home Township Library	1285
MG	GRE	Flat River Community Library	1345
MH	HOW	Timothy C. Hauenstein Reynolds Township Library	1369
MK		Tamarack District Library Bookmobile	1287
ML	LVW	Tamarack District Library	1287
NC	CRO	Croton Township Library	2005
NF	FMT	Fremont Area District Library	1286
NG	GNT	Grant Area District Library	2003
NH	HES	Hesperia Community Library	2001
NN	NEW	Newaygo Area District Library	2000
NW	WCL	White Cloud Community Library	1288
OA	ALL	Allendale Township Library	1394
OC	COO	Coopersville Area District Library	1340
OG	JEN	Georgetown Township Public Library	1344
OH	HUD	Gary Byker Memorial Library of Hudsonville	1352
OJ	JAM	Patmos Library	1282
OL	GDH	Loufit District Library	1367
OS	SPL	Spring Lake District Library	1374
OZ	ZEE	Howard Miller Public Library	1376
SF	FRU	Fruitport District Library	2006
SM	MUS	Hackley Public Library	1346
SW	WHI	White Lake Community Library	1375
UA		Muskegon Area District Library Laketon Township	1368
UB	MCB	Muskegon Area District Library Muskegon	1368
UD	DAL	Muskegon Area District Library Dalton Branch	1368
UE	EGE	Muskegon Area District Library Egelston Branch	1368
UH	HLT	Muskegon Area District Library Holton Branch	1368
UK		Muskegon Area District Library Bookmobile	1368
UL		Muskegon Area District Library LVPD	1368
UM	MADL	Muskegon Area District Library Administration	1368
UN	NOR	Muskegon Area District Library Norton Shores	1368
UO	MON	Muskegon Area District Library Montague Branch	1368

UT		Muskegon Area District Library Outreach Van	1368
UU	MUH	Muskegon Area District Library Muskegon Heights	1368
UV	RAV	Muskegon Area District Library Ravenna Branch	1368
UW	WAL	Muskegon Area District Library North Muskegon	1368
		MILibraryCard	9999
		Non-Resident	0000
		Temporary	7777